Massachusetts Department of Transportation - Highway Division

Agreement Amount Range: $0 to $100,000

" Agreement # 71010
Project ID: 605219

Originating Office: Utilities
Agreement Type; Non-Parlicipating Agreement
Project/Location: Somerville-Broadway
Vendor/Party Name: City of Somervilie
Vcndar!?nrty Address: 93 Highland Ave. - City Hali
Somerville, MA 02143
.00 Compietion Date/Duration:

Federal Aid Number:

Original Max, Obligation:
NTP Date:

Description:
Alftached are two (2) copies of Agleement Numbet 71010 between the MassDOT and the City of

Somerville, relative to a Non-Participating Agreement for certain roadway improvements, in
conjunction with the subject project. Following approval, one (1) copy should remain in the files of
MassDOT and one (1) copy should be forwarded to the address above, attention: Hayes Morrison,

GR/ker ‘
ce: Utilities, Constructmn Dlstuct4ConstructxomTony Ferolite, Project Management

&frmw% Ropd )

Joceutu Vewser 057248 434

Submitted By /¢< Approved By:
»;«'/Z'r 7/21 /” Jhore a7 W /97129/”
Date ACTING CHIEF ENGINEER

4/21/»1

0 Wi,

' Dephty Ch1ef Engmeer for\tonstruct;on ‘Date  General Counséf Date
b k/‘ ﬂ
Budpet/C.E.P.O. ' . Date ' Highway Administrator Date
.\ﬁ,uw;%éma—o [0S L/ N //j\
Director’of Cntracts & Records  Date  Secretary/CEOQ Date
DOT AWARD 63-25-2010 s " Jtem Number: /0

Date: (10T 6 K 2011




Deval L. Patrick, Governor
Timothy P Murray, Lt. Governor

Richard A. Davey, Secretary & CEQ Massachusetts Department of Trans

I, Elizabeth Levin, Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Massachusetts Department of
Transportation, hereby certify that, at a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Massachusetts
Department of Transportation, acting under the provisions of Chapter 6C of the General Laws,
as amended to date, duly called and held on the twenty-second day of May 2012, at which the
full Board was present, the following Vote was adopted:

VOTED: That the Secretary/CEO be, and hereby is, authorized to execute, in the name and on
behalf of the Massachusetts Department of Transportation and in a form approved by the
Generai Counsel, a contract with AR Belli Inc./AR Equipment Corp for the project entitled
“Somerville-Roadway Reconstruction and Related work on a Section of Broadway” with the
Highway Division in the amount of $7,917,175.70, based upon a schedule of unit and lump sum

prices, said contractor being the lowest responsible and eligible bidder in response to reguests
for sealed proposals.

A true copy,

Attest 20 . . 30 2012

5‘;/’ ffﬁm ﬁfé s/

Elizabeth Levin, Secretary

Board of Directors of the

Massachusetts Department of Transportation

Board of Directors
John R. Jenkins, Chair » Ferdinand Alvaro, Jr. ¢ Elizabeth Levin * Janice Louyx Andrew Whittle




THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - HIGHWAY DIVISION

CONTRACT

Clause 1. This agreement made this Q dayof Juné
in the year of two thousand tweleve, between the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, by the
Massachusetts Department of Transportation - Highway Division, for the said Commonwealth, and

A.R. BELLL, INC./A. R. EQUIPMENT CORP., Corporations duly organized under the laws of the
Commonwealth of Massachusetts respectively and having a usual place of business in

Newtonville, Massachusetts, acting as Joint Venturers and not as a partnership, herein called ¢
Contractor. "

Clause 2. Witnesseth, That the parties to this agreement, each in consideration of the agreements
part of the other herein contained, do hereby agree, the Commonweaith of Massachusetts for itse

said Contractor for itself and its successors and assigns as follows: : _
The contractor agrees to furnish all equipment, machinery, tools and labor and furnish and defiver

materials required to be furnished and delivered in and about the improvement and to do and perforr
work in

Roadway Reconstruction and Related W
Broadway in the City of Somerville,

in strict conformity with the provisions herein contained and of the Notice to Contractors, Proposal :
Special Provisions hereto attached, and the applicable Standard Specifications for Highways a

Clause 3. In consideration of the foregoing premises the Commonwealth agrees to pay and the
Cantractor agrees to receive as full compensation for everything furnished and done by the Cd:_nt'
under this contract, including all work required but not shown on the plans for the items hereih__ T
elements, or from any delay or from any unforeseen obstruction or difficulty encountered in the
prosecution of the work, and for all risks of every description connected with the work, and fo

expenses incurred by or in consequence of the suspension or discontinuance of the work as hereil
specified, and for well and faithfully completing the work, and the whole thereof, as herein provide
unit prices are set out in the accompanying proposal, and for all work required, for which there i
in the proposal, such compensation as is provided for in the aforesaid specifications. :

this contract the terms Commission, Commonwealth, Department of Public Works, Department
Massachusetts Highway Department, MassHighway, Party of the First Part, or any other termiinte
mean the former Massachusetts Department of Highways is herein used, it shall be interpreted |

the Massachusetts Department of Transportation or applicable employee of MassDOT unless
clearly requires otherwise.



Pursuant to St 2009, c. 25 “An Act M
amended, the Massachusetts Departme
obligations pursuant to any contract,
that its terms shali be liberally constryey
Massachusetts Department of Transportaj
that the transfer of a] rights ang obligation
Massachusetts Department of Transportg

provision of this contract in g manner that ingre:
Transportation. ;

of the Commonwes|ip,
of law inherited all

by acknowledge and
and obligations of th ;
acknowledge and ag "'_3.
ent of Highways to the

' 'g r eliminating any
husetts Department of

In witness whereof, the said Contractor has ¢

aused thy
and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed by

Cynvhia P Sopneniely,
and e A Sun dnnle

thereto duly authorized, an

d the said Commonwealth has executed
Department of Tran sportat

'assachusetts
ion - Highway Division on the yeal -

oy 2D

A(dministrator, Massachusetts Departrnent of Tr

AP

ansportation - Highway D

i

fs /Qé lia

ent of Transportation

Secretary dnd CEO, Massachusifts Departm

A R BELLJ, INC. Contractor

BY  Cunwddua 2 A i

Corporate Seal

A. R. EQUIPMENT CORP.

sy (1 ﬁ}l\c\&\i 6t x&,\ M\Dﬂ}:—ﬂq‘m%}&w

Joint Venturer

Corporate Seal

1 . . M

We certify under the penalties of perjury that all the
Priicable provisions of General Laws (Ter, Hd.) Chapter
49 Ssotipn auj have been complicd wig

Sorgerf e



‘Deval L. Patrick, Governor
Tunothy £ Mutray, LT, Governer
Richard A, Davey, Secretary & CEO
Frank DePaala, Adminlstratar -

setis ment of Trang
"Highway Division '

AGRE.EMENT
NOTICE TO PROCEED
- October 5, 2011
City of Somefville
93 Highland Avenue
Somerville, MA 02143

Agreement Number: 71010
Action Ttem #: 10
Action ltem Date:  October 5, 2011

Dear Hayes Morrison:

Enclosed is a signed copy of your agreement between the Massachusetts Department of
Transportation, Highway Division and City of Somerville, relative to a non-participating

agreemént for certain roadway improvements on Broadway in Somerville,

In accordance with the terms of this agreement, you are herebyhoﬁﬁed to commence work on
September 29, 2011,

Thank you,

Tanya M. Barros
Dirsctor of Contracts & Records

TMB/Inc

cel
Fiscal
Contracts & Records

E-Mail:
Guy Rezendes, Utilities
Karyn Remshaw, Ulilites
Daniel Casaleito, Constriction
Anthony Fételite, D4 Construction
Paul Majoy, D4 Censtruction
Raymond Stinson, D4 DUCE
foeelyn Dewire, Project Management

Ten Park Flaza, Suite 4160, Boston, MA 02115
Tel: &17-973-7000, TOD: 617-973-7206

Leading the Nation in Transportation Excellence WAWW,ITIasE. Gov/massdot



Agreement Number: 71010

Agreement made this 2§ DfSEF.éM;LéBl;.ZOi 1, by and between the MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION, hereinafter called “MassDOT", and th.f: MUNICIPALITY OF S5OMERVILLE, hereinafier called the
“Municipality”,

WHEREAS, MassDOT proposes to reconstruct and improve Broadway, (hereinafter referred to as the “Project”), in

the Municipality of Somerville, in said Commonwealtls, and

WHEREAS, the Municipality desires MassDOT, in conjunction: with the Project, 1o make certain roaéway
improvements. The contract items to install said improvements are lsted on “Exbibit A” and hereinafier cailed NON-
PARTICIPATING WORK, and

WHEREAS, the plans and specifications for the said Project and the NON-PARTICIPATING WORK, desired by the

Municipality, meets with epproval of the Municipality and are on file in recocds of MassDOT,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof, MassDOT and the Municipality hereby agree as to the apportionment
of the work, the expense, ownarship and future maintenance of the nboife—mentioned NON-PARTICIPATING WORK as

follows:

DIVISION OF WORK

MussDOT, by its own contractor, will furnish on behalf of the Municipality necessary labor, materials,
equipment and other services for the above-mentioned NON-PARTICIPATING WORK.

Preliminary estimates of items and quantities of work prepared by MassDOT, aiso known as “Exhibit A”
necessary for the NON-PARTICIPATING WORK is attuched hereto and made a part hereof,

- The terms of this agreement incorporate by reference the Pro}‘ect’s consiruction confract special provisions,
and MassDOT’s Standard Specifications for Highways and Bridges, as amended, The Municipality hereby agrees fo be bound

by any decision by MassDOT coneerning the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions referenced,

Any and all approvals made by MassDDOT during the Project’s design review shall not relieve the

Municipality’s respensibilities for design errors and/or omissions that are related fo the said Non-Participating Work,



DIVISION OF EXPENSE

In consideration of the benefits to be derived by the Municipality from the NON-PARTICIPATING WORK,
the Municipality agrees to pay in amounts equai to the bid prices, of MassDOT?s Contractor, for the actual quantities of the
NON-PARTICIPATING WORK,

Pursuant to the applicable provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 44, the Municipality has appropriated or identified
the funds necessary to construct the NON-FARTICIPATING WORK '

The following costs relating to the above NON-PARTICIPATING WORK shali also be bome by the
Municipality:

1. Extra work ardess initiuted at the request of the Municipality or its duly asutherized official.
2. Claims for “changed conditions™ pursuant ta M.G.L. ¢.30§39N arising out of the NON-
PARTICIPATING WORK. MassDOT shall promptty notify the Municipality upon receipt of such claims,
3. Interest charges on Contractor payments levied pursuant to M.G.L. ¢.308§39G.
4, Any and all construction increases that are related 1o the NON-PARTICIPATING WORIL. The said cost
increases shall include, but ure not limited to (1) Extra wark, (2) changed conditions, (3) traffic police, (4) item overruns, and

{5) design errors and/or omissions,

Payments to be made by the Municipality are to be made directly to MassDOT's Contractor at such times and

in such amounts as specified in written orders from MassDOT to the Municipality.

FUTURE MAINTENANCE

The Municipality’s rcpfescnzative shall be miade avaiiable to atlend MassDOT's final Inspection of the
Project. When ali punch items identified as part of the fina! inspection are addressed to the satisfaction of MagsDOT,
MassDOT shall notify the Munizipality in writing that the Project has been completed. Upon such date of notification, the
Municipazlity shall be responsible hereafter for the maintenance and pi’esewatim for said NON-PARTICIPATING WORK

including any additional work items undertaken in accordance with this Agreement,



vt b ? [Slsty
;mc;m OVETTIN
il !"af | e L CRD

Massrehursor hsspm aaiiis iy mf‘%‘waﬁsﬁﬁrznwmﬁ
&7 Highway Dvision

Ootobher 3 2071

Chy o
23 Highland Avenue
Somerviile, MA (2143

Agreement Number: 71010
Action ltem #

Action Hem Date:

Dear Haves Morrison:

ssachiuselts Denartment of

5o wi}ﬂwﬁ"f“m!f};ﬁi"i“

nence work on

fo Records

Flamad
Contracts & Heconds

E-Migil,

Faryn Ramshaw, Dhilhies
Paniel Cossleno, Constraction
/‘mﬂm;&} Ferolhin, D4 Co
Paul Malow, [12 u*mﬁruh
Raymond & 'r:

Jovelyn Dewir

rniciisn

Ter Park Pl leize, Sulte 4150, Bostan, MA 02116
Tat: &1 74752000, T0D 6179737306
WA TASE ooV miassdor



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, tha parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day and year first sbove
written,

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
HIGHWAY DIVISION

e 2 Boctn 7/t

THOMAS BRODERICK, P. E.
ACTING CHIEF ENGINEER

/‘@m OB SOMERY

%;;é 4. (Gritarone

(Nathe-Printed)

Mu/sr

itle)




ENJEER

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
HapRDOT Highway Divisien

Fega: © of &

Data: . £8/34/2011 11:32 AM

190% City ZOTIMATE
projeck Mo ; 605219 AZ ID ; 43013 ’
Location : BOMERVILLE
Demexiption : STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS ON BROADWAY HP-0028(344)X
M :
Iten Item
Humbay Quantity Unit Descriptien Unit Prica Total
120.1 2,391 €Y  UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $21,080 $54,593.00
142. 3,192 CY  CLASS 3 TRENCH EXCAVATION £25.000 $7%,800.00
144, 315 CY  CLASS B ROCK EXCAVATION 530,060 $15,550,00
is1, 115 CY - GRAVEL BORRGHW $27.000 . $2,618,00
v 151, 571 CY CONTROLLED BENSITY FILL - EXCAVATASLE 100,000 $57,100.00
+ 1804 1,265 Y  MONITORING/HANDLING AND STOCKBILING OF 528,000 $31,725,00
CONTRMINATED SOILS
* 181.1 1,028 TON DISBOSAL OF CONTAMINATED S0IL $42. 0680 $43,176.00
v 181.1 500  GAL  TREATMENT OF CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER 54,000 2,000.00
€ 183.2 200 LB DISPOSAL OF GRANULAR ACTIVATED CAREON < §7.000 $1,400,00
*184.1 30 TON DISPOSAL OF TREATED WOOD PRODUSTS $200.080 $6,000, 00
* 187,13 17 €Y  REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF NRAINAGE STRUCTURE $150. 660 52,550.00
SEDTMENTS '
* 187,31 3,704 FT  REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF DRAINAGE PIFE 48,000 $22,224. 00
SEDIMENTS
* 201.5 1% BA  CATCH BASIN - MUNICIPAL STANBARD $3,000,000 457,060, 00
¥ 202.01 13 EAR  MANHOLE - MUNTCIPAL STANDARD $4,0400.000 §52,000,00
+203.11 : A sEECIAL MANHOLE - MUNICIEAL STANDARD 54,000. 000 $8,000.,00
¥ 203,12 1 EA  SPECTAL MANHOLE (5 FT) - MUNICIBAL STANDARD $4,000. 000 54,500.00
* 253.13; 1 EA  SPECIAL MANHOLE (§ PP} - MUNIGIPAL STANDARD §4, 000,008 34,000,066
204, 3 ER  GUTTER INLET ' 51,600,000 $4,800.00
206. 2 BER  DROP INLET, TYFE A $2,500.000 £5,000.00
r z10.2 2 EA  SANITARY SEWHR MANHOLE (9 TO 14 FOOT DEPTH) £3,500.000 $7,000, 00
220. 47 EA  DRAINAGE STRUCTURET ADJUSTED §250.000 §1%,750.00
¥ 220,10 437  PT  SANITARY SEMER MANHOLE {BRICK) LINING £160. 040 $68,920,00
220.2 38 FT  DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REBUILT £200.000 $7,500.00
239,12 2 EA - DRAINAGE STRUSTURE CHANGE IN TYDE $750.000 1,500.00
2%0.5 ¢ _EA DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMODELED 4509.000 $2,000.00
* 220,86 95  FT  SANMITARY STRUCTURE REBUILT £175, 000 £15,635.00
220.7 21 BEA  SANITARY STRUCTURE ADJUSTED §240.000 $5,520.00
v 320,8 S5 BR SANITARY STRUCTURE REMODELED $500. 000 $2,500.00
* 23,3 42 EA  FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) MUNICIEAL STANDARD $E5C, 000 $23,100.00
v 223.1 20 BA  FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) REMOVED AND STACKED £33,660 $660,00
% 225,83 19 EA  TRAP AND HOOD MUNICIBAL STANDARD $400.000 $7, 600,08
237.4 15 8F  WMASONRY PLUG $100, 000 51, 880,00
238,10 40 PT 10 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIDE §75, 000 $3,000.00



ENJES2 COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS Page: E of 3
HapsDOT Highway Divipion
: Date: 08/14/2011 11:32 AN
100% City ESTINATE '
Project Ho : 605219 AE ID ¢ 40013
Locatlon { SOMERVILLE .
Dagcxiptien : STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS ON BRCADWAY HP-0025{344}X-
Im # H
Item Itenm .
Humbar Quantity Unlt Desaripticn Unit Price Total
238,12 50 ET 12 INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE 5120,000. $4,000,00
* B0, 04 40 FT 4 INCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIpRE 80,000 53,200.80
% 250,08 40 FT & IMCH POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SANITARY SEWRER DIPE 50,000 $3,600,00
* 250,10 343 FT 10 INCH POLYVINYLCHLORIDE BANITARY SEWER PIPE £200.000 568, 600,00
¥ 250,12 860 T 12 IKCH POLYVINYLCHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER PIBE $225.000 $126,000.00
* 250.18 274 'y 18 INCH POLYVINYLCHLORIDE ZAMITARY SEWER FIPE $240.008 $66,240,00
* 280.240 3] FT 20 INCH POLYVINYLCHLORIDE SANITARY SEWER BIPR $260,000 $27,300.00
* 251, 1 LS BY-PASS PUMPING SYéTEMS {FOR SEWER/CDMB;MEB 450,008.000 $50, 080,00
SEWER}
* 251,08 85 T 5 INCH VO - PVCZ SEWER LINING (NON-MAN ENTRY) 875,000 56,375.00
* 251.10 350 FT 10 INCH VT - PVC SEWER LINING (NON-MAN ENTRY) 5B5.000 g28,7s0. 00
* 251.12 3,578 FT 12 INCE VO - PV SEWER LINING (HON-MAN ENTRY) 585.4800 5340,008,00
¥ 25L1.24 2,208 FT 24 INCH V¢ - PUC SEWER LIMNING [NOM-MAN ENTRY) 156,000 5330,750,00
* 281,368 562 FT 36 INCH BRICK -~ PVC SEWER LINING [NON-MAN 250,008 $3140,500,00
ENTRY} _
102,64 ig FT 4 INCH DUCTLLE IRON WATER PIPE (RUBBER GASKET) £100.,000 51,800,080
302,488 127 FT & INCH PUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (RUBBER GASKET) $108,000 $13,335.00
302,08 1,872 FT 8 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (RUBBER GASKET) $116,000 5208, 520.00
382.10 170 i 16 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE {RUBBER £325.000 519,550,080
GASKET)
ine, 12 3,128 FT 12 INCH DUCTILE IRON WATER PIPE (RUBEER 5120.000 $375,000,0C
GASKET}
*204.04 2 EA PUSH~ON RESTRAINED JOINT GAIKET (44} 575.000 150,00
* 304,08 8 BA  PUSH-ON RESTRAINED JOINT GAGKET {g§%)- $136.800 1,104,080
* 104,08 96 EA POSH-ON RESTRAINED JOINT GARSKET {8v) 5144 ,000 S13,824,00
¥ 304,10 10 EA PUSH-ON RESTRAINED JOINT GASKET? {10v) 208,000 $2,089, 00
* 30437 158 ED PUSH.ON RESTRALNED JOINT GASKET (12"} §a41.d00 $38,078.00
309. 22,756 LB DUCTILE IRON FITTIRGS FOR WATER PIRE &, 000 £1.36,536,00
*320.1 28 EA  WATER MANHOLE ADJUSTED 300,000 59,400.,00
¥ 320,2 3 Eh WATER MANHOLE REMCDELED 5550.0048 $550.00
347,41 2,288 FT 1 INCH COPPER TUBING TYPE K $60.000 §137,280,00
350,04 & EA 4 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX 56B0.000 34, 080,00
350,06 & BA & INCH GRTE AMND GATE ROX $850.000 §5,100.00
350.08 18 EA 8 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX $1,200.000 $18,200,00
350.20 5 EA 10 INCH GATE AND GATE BOX 52,000,000 510, 000.00
] ER 1z INCH GATE AND GATE BOX 22,200,000 517,600.00

350.12



ENJES2

Frofect No

605214

COMMONWEALTH 0¥ MASSACHUSETTS

WassDOT Highway Diviasicn

EJ3TT

AE ID : 49013

Page; 7 of ¢

Dabe: 03/14/20%1 11:32 AM

LAVIN SODDING

Lacabicn : BOMERVILLE
‘Desoription | STREETSCAPE IMDROVEMENTS ON BROADWAY HD-0U2S(3441%
Iem # H
Ihem Item

Humber Quantibty Unit Desoription Unit Prica Total
357,12 L BA 12 INCH GATE BOX $1,000,008 51,000.00
IBH, 10 EXA  GATE BOX ADJUSTED $i50.000 $1,500.00
* 38,1 34 EA GATE BOX REMOVED . AND STACKED 5208.000. $7,.600.80
3683.1 59 EA 1 INCH CORPORATION COCK §200.000 $17,600.00
387, 04 1 EA 4 INCH CAST IRON PLUG 3200,000 $200.00
367.08 8 EA 6 INCH CAST IRON PLUG §250.000 52,000.00
387.08 1 EA 8 INCH CAST IRON PLUG $300.000 5300,00
367.10 4 EA 10 INCH CAST IRON PLUG $460.000 £1,800,00
387.12 8 BA 12 INCH CAST LRON PLUG $500, 000 84,500.00
* 38,12 2 EA 12 X 12 INGH ?}\PPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND ROX $7,000, 800 $14,000.00
* 371.01 a3z EA 1 INCH COUPLING 5200.000 $17,800.00
¥ 371,04 1 Eh 4 INCH COUPLING $340,000 §340.00
* 371.08 B BEA & INCH COUPLING $360.000 52,880.00
* 371.08 1 B B IMCH COUPLING $3B0.000 5280.00
* 37L.10 4 EA 10 INCH COUPLING $400.000 $1,600.00
* 371,12 4 ER 12 INCH COUPLING $420.000 $1,660.00
* 390, 1 L8 WATHER SERVICE POR IRRIGATION $5,000,000 58,000.00
*761.3 436 8y CONCRETE PAVER SIDEWALK $160.000 510,780,060
*OPGL L3 1,285 5Y  CONCRETE PAVER CROSSWALK $15G,000 5182,750.60
* 701.4 ig2 8y CONCRETE PAVER ON ROADWAY $165.000 250,730.40
703, 10 TON  HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY $150.000 $1,500.60
v 7074 42 BEA PARK BENCH 51,600,000 $67,200.,00
* 707,15 2 EA PARK BENCH REMCVED AL{D RESET $80D. 000 $1,600.00
* 70T L6 4 BA  PARK BENCH REMOVED AND STACKED 500,000 52,000.00
707,37 s EA  TRASH RECEPTACLE $%,200.000 $1e,oho,ou
* 707,25 e EA TRASH RECEPTACLE REMOVED AND RESET 5600, 000 §1,200.00
* 707,26 12 BA  TRASH RECEPTACLE REMOVED AND STACKED 300,000 52,400.00
v 707,31 as BA 5 FOOT SQUARE THEE GRATE §1,900. 800 S$165,100.00
* 707 .82 2 BA BOLLARD REMQVED AND STACKED $400.000 5800.00
¥ 707 .85 ? BA SOLAR LIGHTED BOLLARD $780. 000 $5,250,00
* 707,.8 26 EA BICYCLE RACK 51,000,000 826,600,060
708, 3 EA  PRECAST CONCRETE PLANTER - 50" DIA. 5300.,000 $1,800,00
751, B45 oY LOAM BORROU $40.6800 $33,800.00
778, I8 BY §10.000 §750.00



ENJES2

COMMONWEAL'TH O? MASSACHUSETTS
Mazabo? Righway Divieien -

Paga: 8 of §

Dates 09/14/2011 11:32 AM

100% Gty BSTINATE
roteck Mo 605219 AE ID ; 49013
Loonation SCMBERVILLE
Dasoription STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS ON BROMDWAY HP-002S(344}%
Iy #
Them R ltem
Humber ‘ Quantity Unit Deseription . Unik Frica Tdtal
¥ 778,435 az ER GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS SHADEMBSTER 4- 500,000 $1€,000.00
41/%% CAL. '
t 774,588 21 EA ACER RUBRUM, 4-4 1/2% CAL, §760.000 $16,100.00
& 777,142 32 Eh QUERCOS PALUSTMUS, 4-4 /2" CAL, $BGO.000 $16,000,.00
® 777.547 15 EA PLATANUS ACERLFOLIA, 4«4 1/2" CAL, $450,000 $6,750.00
Te2 377 7 EA PAGODA TREE -~ *REGENT' 3-3.5 INCH CALIPER £400.000 52,800,00
¥ 782,378 g EA PAGDDA TREE - IREGENT', 4-4 L1/2" CAL. £300.000 $5,000.00
¥ 785,001 & EA CHAMAECY?RRIS OBTUSE "GRACILLIS®, 3GAL. $50,000 £30G6.0¢
w 185,003 22 Eh DEUTZIA GRACILIS, 1 1/2' ~ 2' gp, $50.,000 51,100.,0%
* I8E, 468 144 BA JUNIPERDE HORLZONTALIE "SARGENTI", 3 GAL, $50.000 $7,200.08
£ 787.094 i4 EA  RHCDODENDRIN PURELE GEM, 2 « 2 1/2' SF $106,000 31,4c60.00
* TR, 264 34 BA TAXUS BACATTA 'REPANDENS®, 2 1/2¢ - 3' 8B, $60.000 §2,0840.00
* Q8,268 17 2A HEMEROCALLIS 'HAPPY RETURNS', 1 GQAL, §18.000 52,580.,00
* 728,300 282 BA ROSA TRADTHOY, 3 GAL 550.000 $13,100,00
796.423 230 EA DWARF POUNTAIN GRASS - 'HAMELN' 1 GALLOY $15,0800 $3,450.00
+ 798, 446 261 ‘ EA LIRIOPE MUSCARI, 3 GAL $15.,000 33,315.00
+ 786,701 250 =A . NEPETA ¥ FASSENII 'WALKERS LOW', 1 GAL. 515,000 $4,350.00
804.2 4,500 PT ?GE?CH ELECTRICAL CONRUIT TYPE NM - PLASTIC 525.000 $112,300,00
BO4.3 3,780 FT 1 INCH BLECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE NM - BLASTIC - 530,000 $£113,4006.00
(UL}
* BO4.32 i.440 WY 3 INCH BLECTRICAL CONDUTT TYPE NM - PLASTIC - 532,000 546,080,008
(UL} - DOUBLE P
* 804,33 100 FT 3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TYPE WM - PLASTIC - 534,000 53,400.00
(UL} ~ TRIPLE
811,36 84 E& PULL BOX 6 X 23 INCHES - 802.030 $300.GOD‘ $15,000.80
81:.31 68 BA PULL BOX 12 X 12 INCHES - 8D2.031 3400.,000 §27,200,00
B1i.36 10 EA PULL BOX ADJSUSTED Sa00.000 $2,000,00
811.36 5 EA ELECTRIC MANHOLE ADJUSTED §600.000 52,500,600
* B1l1,38 2 B ELECTRIC HANDHOLE REMOVED AND RESET §$508.000 81, 4000.00
* Biz.161 26 EA LIGHT STANDARD FOUNTAIN - 26 INCH ROUND $1,306,000 §33,800.00
+ 812,162 ‘46 EA LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - 15 INCH ROUND $1,000.000 546,000,000
Biz.20 3 EA LIGHTING LOAD CENTER FOUNDATION $2,000.000 $8,000,00
* A13.481 &0 FT WIRE TYPFE 8 SERVICE BENTRANCE #1/0 $5,000 5450.00
# 813,501 10,400 FT WIRE TYFE 9 SPECIAL PURPOSE #§ §3.000 £31,200.00
+ A13.502 5,200 FT WIRE TYPE 8 SPECIAL PURPOSE #4 £3.000 515, 60C.08
* 813,803 4,000 FT WIRE TYPE 9 SPECIAL PURDQSE #2 53.00C 512,000,080



ENJE32

Projact No

Leocasion

Lamociption

082109

SOMERVILLE

COMMONWEARTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
¥aseblT Highway Divigion

A00% Sty BETTMATE

AE ID @ 48013

STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS ON HROMDWAY HP-0028 (344} X

Page: 9 af 9

Date: 09/14/20L1 11:32 M

It 1
Itex Iham
Numizer Quentity Unit Desaripbion Onik  Prica Total
* B1:,523 4,800 FT WIRE TYPE 10 - #§ GROUNDING $2.050 $5,800,00
*B158 1 Ls EQUIPMENT GROUNDING $3,0060.008 $3,000.00
B1:,831 364 FT  WIRE LOOF IMSTALLED IN ROADWAY Gi0,000 $3,640.00
* B2I.012 28 EA ROADWAY ORNAMENTAL LIGHT POLE - 27 FT HEIGHT 54,500,000 $117,000,00
* 821,111 4 EA QRNAMENTAL LIGHTING FOLE - 1§ FT HEIGHT $1,500.000 $3,000.00
* 821,112 44 EA ORNAMENTAL LIGHTING POLE - 16 FT HEIGHT-DOUBLE $1,700.000 574, 808,00
TOP
Y 823,01 26 EA ORNAMENTAL PENDANT LUMINAIRE - 30 W LED .§1,B800.000 546, 800,00
* 823,02 20 EA  ORNAMENTAL POLE. TOP LUMINAIRE - 65 W LED $1,400.000 5146,000,00
* 523,61 L LS HIGHWAY LIGHTING LOAD) CENTER NO. 31 338,860,000 $15,000,00
* BR23,42 LS HIGHWAY LIGHTING LOAD CENTER NO.2 51% . pgo.ood 515,400,480
* B23.83 i L8 TREE LIGHTING LOAD CENTER $10, 000, 000 £10, 008,80
* 823.71 g jor HIGHWAY LIGHTING POLE AND LUMINAIRE REMOVED & S5O0, 000 $4,5040,00
STACTKED
a4, 22 o1y STREET NAME SIGN 5306, 000 $2,200.00
* 877.4 17 A SIGN RFOYT 2-1/7 INCH STEEL SI?S.GBG‘ $2,100.00
* 50Y. 0L 50 BT CEMENT CONCRETE RETAINING SEATWALLS 5250.000 $12,5e5.400
* 49¢L.92 30 FT CEMENT CONCRETE FREE STANDING SEATHALLS $250.000 §7,500.00
v 518. 1 13 GRANITE STEPE WITH HANDRATLS 58,000,000 £8, 000,00

%4,E18,573.00




Issued May
2004

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY LISTING

) 3
CONTRACTOR LEGAL NAME : C W oo <omeroile
CONTRACTOR VENDOR/CUSTOMER CODE: .- |

INSTRUCTIONS: Any Contractor (other than a sole-proprietor or an individual contractor) must provide a
listing of individuals who are authorized as legal representatives of the Contractor who can sign contracts and
ather legally binding documents related to the contract on the Contractor’s behalf, In addition to this listing, any
state department may require additional proof of authority to sign contracts on behalf of the Contractor, or proof
of authenticity of signature (a notarized signature that the Department can use to verify that the signature and
date that appear on the Contract or other legal document was actually made by the Contractor's authorized
signatory, and not by a representative, designee or other individual,) :

NOTICE: Acceptance of any payment ander a Contract or Grant shall operate as a waiver of any defense by
the Contractor challenging the existence of a valid Contract due 1o an alleged lack of actual suthority fo

execute the document by the signatory,

For privacy purposes DO NOT ATTACH any documentation containing personal information, such as bank
account numbers, social security numbers, driver’s lcenses, home addresses, social securify cards or any other
personaily identifiable information that you do not want released as part of 4 public record. The Commonwealth
reserves the right to publish the names and titles of authorized signatories of contractors.

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY NAME TITLE

| TBseuh B Cotlatone. | Y ANIDK

1 certify that I am the President, Chief Executive Officer, Chief Fiscal Officer, Corporate Clerk or Legal Counsel
for the Contracter and as an authorized officer of the Contractor I certify that the names of the individualg
identified on this listing are current as of the date of execution below and that these individuals are authorized to
sign contracts and other legaliy bihding documents related to contracts with the Commonwealth of
Massachusetis on behalf of the Centractor. 1 understand and agree that the Contractor has a duty o ensure that
‘this listing is immediately updated and communicated to any state department with which the Contractor does
business whenever the authorized signaiories zbove retire, are offierwise terminated from the Contractor's
employ, have their responsibilities changed resulting in their no longer being authorized to sign contracts with
the Compdnweglth or whengver new signatories are designated.

e 1]/ 25 [0

e MENOY ™ Telephone: (pf ) 5 BLOO
Fax: (7] 7 X5 34‘34}' Email: J"C U }Qmjaﬂe @SOI/HﬁVU[//E‘ m&g& V

‘ [Listing can not be accepted without all of this information completed.]
A copy of this listing must be attached to the “record copy” of a contract filed with the department.




Issued May
2004

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY LISTING

CONTRACTOR LEGAL NAME :
CONTRACTOR VENDOR/CUSTOMER CODE:

PROOF OF AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE

This page is optional and is available for a department to authenticate contract signatures.
Itis recommended that Deparfments obtain authentication of signature {or the signatory
who submits the Contractor Authorized Listing.

This Seetion MUST be completed by the Contractor Authorized Signatory in presence of notary.

Signatory's full legal name (print or type);

Titla:
X 7 / 4
Signatur 1 appaar%ﬁ contract or other document (Complete only in presence of notary):

AUTHENTICATED BY NOTARY OR CORPORATE CLERK. (PICK ONLY ONE) AS FOLLOWS:

I ' el / } M (NOTARY) as a notary public certify that I witnessed

the signature of the aﬁlren{eﬁ.ioned sigét‘%\/ldry above and [ verified the individual's identity on this date:

. 7 Ty oA WARDY
Lesopboy /500G . S R

I "
7[\ ﬁi} / ECc.mmo:'\t.-aafch of hizssachuseils
T

Y

¥ My Gommisslon Explres

My commission expires on:
Sepier ser 28, 2011 AFFIX NOTARY SEAL

1, (CORPORATE CLERK) certify that | witnessed the
signature of the aforementioned signatory above, that I verified the individual's fdentity and confirm the individual's
authority as an authorized signatory for the Contractor on this date:

;20 .

AFFIX CORFORATE SEAL



Massachusetts Department of Transportation - Highway Division

Agreement Amount Range:  $0 to $100,000
Originating Office: Utilities Agreement #; 72625
Agreement Type: City-Town 110% Agreement Project ID: 605219

Project/Location: Somerville-Broadway
Vendor/Party Name: City of Somerville
Vendor/Party Address: 93 Highland Ave. - City Hall
Semerville, MA 02143
Original Max. Obligation: ______ Completion Date/Duration:

NTP Date: 9 /3¢ / /2, Federal Aid Number:
Description:

Attachied are two (2) copies of Agreement Number 72625 between the MassDOT and the City of
Somerville, relative to the City’s participation in paying cost overruns for the subject roadway project to
be constructed by the MassDOT’s contractor. Following approval, one (1) copy should remain in the
files of MassDOT and one (1) copy should be forwarded to the address above, attention: Mayor Jeseph
A. Curtatone. L ‘ '

GR/ker
cc: Utlities, Construction, District 4 Construction-Tony Ferolito, Project Manapement

.Submitted By: Ap#r ved By: / — = o
] M - ehrf = 7 P riner < w/uu»éi“ £)ezs) e
_ 4 ./ ; y li)ate- fief,Epgineer ) ) Dae

Deputy Chief Engineer for Construction  Date  General Coﬁ’éei Date

Wk F [C2E Y

Budget/C.E.P.O. Date ’Highway Administrator Date
%»ﬂ Lanss 5ol N[E

DirectoMof Céntracts & Records Date  Secretary/CEQO Date

DOT AWARD (3-25-2010
[tem Number: =2 L,[

Date: FEB 20 o




Dovai L. Patrick, Gavernor
Timothy £ Murray, Lt. Goverpor
Richard A Davey, Secretary & CEO
Frank DePacla, Administrator

a5S.

Massachusatts Bepartmant of Transportation
Highway Division E

UTILITY AGREEMENT
NOTICE TQ PROCEED

Febroary 29, 2612

City of Somerville
City Hall

83 Highland Avenue
Somerville, MA 02143

Agreement Number: 72625
Action Item #: 24
Action Item Date:  February 29, 2012

Dear Mayor Joseph A. Curtatone:

. f
Enclosed is a signed copy of your agreement between the Massachusetts Department of
Transportation, Highway Division and City of Somerville refative to the city's participation in
paying cost overruns for the roadway reconstruction and related work on a section of Broadway
in Somerville, - '

In accordance with the terms of this agreement, you are hereby notified to commance work on
February 29, 2012, i

Thank you,

Tanya M., Basro:
Director ¢f Contracts & Records

TMB/shse

ec;

Guy Rezendes, Ullivies

Daniet Casaleto, Construstion
Antliony Ferolite, D4 Construction
Paul Maloy, D4 Construction
Raymond Stinson, D4 DUCE
Jocelyn Dewire, Praject Management

Ten Park Plaza, Suite 4160, Boston, MA 02116

, tation Excel . Tel: 617-973-7000, TDD: 617-973-7306
Leading the Nation in Transportation Excellence WWW.mass,gov/massdct



'MUNICIPALITY 110% AGREEMENT ' '

Agreement By and Between
The Massachusstts Department of Transportation
And The
Municipality of Somerville

Agreement Number 72625

Agreement made this 24™day of j&kmo.vi[ , 2012 by and between the Massachusetts
Department of Transportation, established pursuanit to Chapter 6C of the General Laws, having
its principal place of business in the State Transportation Building at 10 Park Plaza, Boston
Massachusetis 02116 (hereinafter referred to as the “*MassDOT™) and the Municipality of

Somerville, {(hereinafter referred to as the “Municipality™).

WHEREAS, the Municipality desires MassDOT to perform roadway reconstruction and
refated work on a section of Broadway, (hereinafter referred to as the “Project”), and where the
said roadway is under the jurisdiction of the Municipality of Somerville, in said Commonwealth,
and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Chapter 81 of the General Laws, MassDOT may at its
discretion and subject to appropriation by the Legislature expend monies to improve and upgrade
lacal roads under local jurisdiction, and -

WHEREAS, the Municipality has procured the services of the consulting firm of DCL, for
the Project, in accordance with the terms and provisions of the MassDOT Highway Division
Project Eligibility Notification and the consulting firm has prepared a complete set of plans,

~specifications, and estimates for the Project in accordance with the terms and provisions of the
Project Eligibility Notification, and :

WHEREAS, MassDOT advertised and awarded the Project, and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have reached an agreement as to the apportionment of the
- work necessary for the construction of the Project, including the expenses thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration thereof, MassDOT and the Municipality hereby
agree cach with the other, as follows:



DIVISION OF WORK

MassDOT shall execute the construction contract and issue the Notice to Proceed upon
the execution of this Municipality 110% Agreement.

MassDOT shail provide construction oversight of said Project.

The Municipality is responsible for any and all design required for the Project, including
construction phase services, in accordance with terms and provisions of the Project Eligibility
Notification. -

DIVISION OF EXPENSE

MASSDOT FUNDED (“PARTICIPATING”) WORK.

MassDOT shall be responsible for the total participating contract bid price plus Project
costs up to and including ten percent (10%) for additional work necessary to complete the
original scope of the participating work (as shown on “Exlibit A, Contract Bstimate” attached
hereto). : '

MassDOT shall alse be responsible for all construction costs that excead the total
participating contract bid price plus ten percent (10%) if the municipality submits sufficient
documentation to MassDOT showing that the work was necessary solely due fo MassDOT's
construction oversight, as determined solely by MassDOT,

MUNICIPATITY FUNDED (“NON-PARTICIPATING) WORK.

The Municipa'lity shall be responsible for all construction costs under two conditions:

1. When the construction costs for the contract scope exceed the total participating
contract bid price by more than ten percent (10%), the Municipality shall be
responsible for the amount over 110% of the total participating contract bid price

~ uniess the municipality submits sufficient documentation to MassDOT showing that
the work was necessary solely due to MassDOT’s construction oversight, as
determined solely by MassDOT.,

2

When the Municipality requests work that FHWA and/or MassDOT determine is
unnecessary to complete the Project, the work shall be deemed “non-participating”
and the Municipality shall pay the full cost of that work. '

If the determination of “non-participating” was made before the construction Project was
bid, the work is identified as “Non-Participating” in the bid documents and a separate “Non-
Participating Agreement” executed by the Municipality and MassDOT.



S3.

Types of non-participating construction costs that may arise after the construction
contract is executed includes, but is not limited, to the following;

1. Bid item overruns and additional work over }110% of the total participating contract
bid price necessitated by design crrors and omissions. (See “Project Scope — Extra
Work/Reduction in Scope” below)
Bid item overrans and additional work requested by the Mumcapahty (See “Proj ect
Scope — Extra Worl/Reduction in Scope” below.)
3. Costs due to the design being out of com pliance with MassDOT regulations and
policies.
4. Additional traffic contro} assigned by MassDOT at the request of the Municipality.
3. Interest charges on late contractor payments, levied pursuant to M.G.L. ¢. 30, § 390G,
when the payments are the responsibility of the Municipality. ,.
6. Work necessitated by changed conditions, pursuant to M.G.L. ¢. 30, § 39N (See
* “Project Scope — Additional Costs/Reduction in Scope™ below.)

!\J

MASSDOT NOTIFICATION TO MUNICIPALITY

The MassDOT District office shall pr omptiy prowde written notification to the
Municipality of the following:

1. Alleged design errors and omissions.

2. Contractor claims for “changed conditions™ pursuant to M.G.L. c. 30, § 39N.

PROJECT SCOPE - ADD!TIGNAL COSTS!REDUCTION IN SCOPE

ifa bld item overrun or underrun oceurs or if extra work is proposed during construction
then the MassDOT Resident Engineer shall provide the Municipaiity representative with the
proposed Resident Engineer’s Report of Change (Form CSD 683), and advise the representative
of the impacts to the overall construction costs. MassDOT will not authorize any Extra Work
until the Municipality representative signs F orm CSD 683,

In the event that the Municipality is responsible for additional costs and additional funds
are not obtainable by the municipality), then the MassDOT Resident Engineer and the
municipality shall identify items of work that can be eliminated from the Project to bring the
contract within available funding. Once the items to be eliminated have been identified by the
MassDOT Resident Engineer and the municipality, these shall be forwarded to the MassDOT
Construction Engineer for concurrence by the Highway Division Administrator, or other
MassDOT staff as necessary. No items shall be eliminated until such concurrence is obtained.
For FHWA oversight projects, additional concurrence sha!l be obtained from the FHWA Area
Engineer, If items of work cannot be elirinated from the Project, the partles shall consider
whether “Chapter 907 ﬁmds may be utilized for the Project.



-4-

PAYMENTS TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR CONSTRUCTION OVERRUNS

The payment process for work that is identified as *“Non-Participating work” in the
construction bid documents is set forth in the “Non-Participating Agreement” execuied by and
between the Municipality and MassDOT. If « Non-Participating Agreement exists and
additional non-participating work is identified during construction, the payment for that work
shall be added to the Non-Participating Agreement.

If the contract does not include a Non-Participating Agreement, and nen-participating
work is identified during construiction, then the MassDOT Resident Engineer shall prepare and
send to the Municipality a “zero estimate” and a “Town estimate,” authorized by MassDOT for
payment, and attach copies of all signed Resident Engineer’s Reports of Change {Form CSD
683) to document the source of the costs. The Resident Engineer will also forward a printout of
the Contract Quantity Estimate (CQE) for non-participating work to the Municipality, and the
Municipality shall pay the Contractor directly, The Contractor shall not invoice the Municipality
directly.

REVIEW OF PROJECT DOCUMENTS

The Governor, or his designee, the Secretary of Administration and Finance, and the
State Auditor or his designce shall have the right at reasonable times and tpon reasonable notive
to examine the books, records and other compilations of date of the Munieipality which pertain
to the performance of the provisions and requirements of this Agreement.

FINAL COMPLETION/FUTURE MAINTENANCE

The Municipality’s representative shall be made available to attend MassDOT’s fina)
inspection of the Project. When all punch list items identified as part of the final inspection are
addressed to the satisfaction of MassDOT, MassDOT shall notify the Municipality in writing that
the Project has been completed. Upon such date of notification, the Municipality shall be
responsible thereafier for the maintenance and preservation of the Project.



DHWTM%SWHHEORmmmm%hwaMmmemmmdmmAgwmmHHMWMMmmme
day and year first above written.

MASSACHUSETTS
APPROVED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Hi 2 b/
FRANCIS DEPAOLA
HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATOR

{EU%IPALI) FS§

e V(Sig.r?i'z'rurc)' -

Joseph A. Curtatone

(Nume-Printed}

Mayor

{Title)

Approved a5 to Form:

45
David Shapilrd, kﬁg ity Bolicitor
w5t



ENJCEPGR

605219

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS Fage: of

HassDOT Highway Bivision

Date:

Fed Aid ESTIMATE

02/01/2812 02:45 B

prejact No AR ID; 49013
Location SOMERVILLE
Deseription ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION AND RELATED WORK - HP-0025(344)X%
B # '
Teem Iben
Mumbexr Quantity Unit Deseription ) . Unig Price Total
160,03 1 L8 SCHEDULE OF OPERATIONS < FIXED PRICE £63,000.00 §63,000.,00
563,900,008
102.1 L0 Iy TREE TRIMMING 510.00 51,800.08
i02551 18 EA INDIVIDUAL TREE PROTECTION £178.00 $2,84é.00
102, 59 ER TREE REMOVED - DIAMETER UNDER 24 INCHES 478,00 528, 202.00
188, 1 ks ETUMP REMOVED . $333.00 $339.60
1zg.8 €4 BT TRACE EXCAVATION . $85.00 $5,100,00
130, 19,500 5Y PAQENENT MILLING (QUALITY ASSURANCE) 54,49 $B7,855.00
41,1 540 cy TEST PIT.FOR EEPLORATION $1.0D £500.00
142, 760 [’ CLASS B TRENCH EXCAVAT#OB g1L.00 $8,260.,00
144, 76 cyY CLAES B ROCK EXCAVATION §177.00 $13,452.00
145, 15 BA DRAINAGE STRUCTURE JBANDONED 5332,00 55, 085,80
146, 3 BA DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMOVED . 537B.00 2378.00
151. 2,865 cY GRAVEL EORHOW £1.00 g2, 865,00
152, 0 cY PROCESSEDR GRAVEL $45. 00 3450.00
156, 148  TOH  CRUSHED STOME 545,00 $6,708,048
174, 12,200 5Y FINE GRADING AND COMPACTING §7.78 $54,816.00
i80.1 1 LS ‘HERLTH WHD SAFETY PLAN §15,500.00 L1E,500.00
igg.z 140 HR IMPLEMENTATION OF HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 51.00 100,00
180.3 40 HR PERSONNEL PROTECTION LEVEL ¢ UPGRADE 510,00 5400.06
252.086 200 FT & INCH CORRUGATED PLABSTIC [POLYETHYLEMNE] PIPE §58.00 §17,700.00
252,12 323 P 12 INCH CORRUGRTED PFLASTIC (POLYETHYLENE) PIRE B6S.00 522,2687.00
452,148 203 ¥ 16 INCH CORRUGATED PLASTIC (POLYETHYLENE) PIPE $85.00 $517,255,00
282,24 788 FT 24 INCH QORRUGATED PLASTIC (POLYETAYLENE) PIDRE §98.00 577,224.,00
30334 1 L5 IRRIGATIOH SYSTEM £17,700.00 517,700, 08
376. 1 jor: H?ﬁRANT $5,77E.DD $3,77§.00
376.2 3 EA  HYDRANT - REMOVED AMD RESET 52,778.00 58,354.0{3
376.3 i EA BYDRANT - REMOVED AND STACKED 5200.00 £zag.04
376.5 3 EA RYBRANT - ADJUSTED 51,559.00 $4,877.00
181, 42 EA SERVICE BOX 53138.00 $8,838,00
381.2 3% EA SERVICE BOX REMOVED AMD STACHED 510,00 8390.00
281.3 11 EA SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED $B5.00 $835.00
38%2.3 1 ERL METER BUX ARJUSTER $278,040 $478.00
igd, 75 ER CURE STOF $278.00 $20, 850,40



ENJCEPD2

COMMOMNWEALTE OF MASSACHUSETTS
HaseboT Highway Division

‘Paga: of

Data: 02/0L/2012 02:45 By

. Ead Ald ESTIMATE
Profeat No & 645219 AE ID: 45013
Location t  SOMERVILLE
Deseripbion : ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION ANY RELATED WORK - H‘sv-uﬁzs{sm)i:
IRM £ :
Item * Item
Humber Quantlry Unit Demcription Unit Price Total
431,31 3120 ©Y  HIGH BARLY STRENGTH CEMENT COMCRETE BASE 5145 .60 $17,B80,00
COURSE
440, 18,668 LB CARCIUM CHLORIDE FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL $0.23 $2,667,00
443, 50  MOL WATER FOR ROADWAY DUST CONTROL 510,08 £500,00
450, 3 8,100 TON CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL 53,79 §31,274.00
451, 3,220 TON  BMA FOR BATCHIHG . $58, 00 §315,560.600
1532 3,300 GAL ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TAGK COART 55.58 518,447,060
453. 312,132 FT  HMA JOINT SEALANT 50.50 59,566 .00
455,23 1,950 TON SUPERPAVE SURPACE COURSE ~ 12.5 {88C - 12.%) s8¢0, 00 §175,800.00
455,31 1,880 TOW SEIPE!;E’AVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE - 12.8 '(szc - 580, 00 $175,500. 00
12,5
455,32 30 TON  SUPENPAVE INTERMEDIATE COURSE -~ 18.0 (SIC - 5138,00 $4,170.,00
13,48) . .
455,41 3¢ TON  SUPERFAVE BASE COURSE - 25.0 (SBO - 26.0) §138.00 §4,176.00
455.5% 1,100 TOM EUPERPAVE LEVELING COURSE - 8.5 {8LC - 8.5) $90.00 §59,000 .08
472, 1,600 TON  HOT MIX ASPEALT FOR MISCELLANEQUS WORK 5148.80 §145,B00.,00
482.3 16,000  FT  SAWING ASPHALT BAVEMENT $0.89 §14,240.00
503, 175  FP  GRMAIITE QURB TYPE VA3 - STRAIGHT $58.00 $14,150.00
504, 3,163 FT GRANITE CURE TYBE VA4 - STRALGHT §28,00 $9L, 787,00
504,1 6§70  FT  GRANITE CURB TYPE VA4 - CURVED $35.00 $21,450.00
504,88 2,478  FT  PLUSH GRAWITE CURE AT CROSSWALKS - STRATGHT g19, 00 $86,642.00
504,91 432  FT  FLUSH GRANITE CURB AT CONCRETE PAVERS -~ CURVED 545,00 $21,168.00
509, 444 . FT  GRANITE TRANSITION CURE FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMBS - $35.00 415, 540,00
STRAIGHT )
509.1 428 FT  GRANITE TRAMSITION CURRE FOR WHEELCHAIR RAMPS - $13.00 $18,404.00
CURVED .
514, 21 EA  GRANITE CURE INLET - STRAIGHT $298.00 54,256.,00
515, 4 ER  GRAMITE CURE INLET - CURVED $33%.00 51,355.90
515, 22 EA  GRANITE CURB CORNER TYPE A £168.00 53,E86.00
280, 1,527 FT  CURB REMOVED AND RESET $16.00 $24,432.06
560.1 500 PT  CURS REMOVED, RELOCATED AND RESET §:7.00 $8,300.00
581, 2 EA ° CURB INLET REMOVED AMD RESET $100.00 5200.00
582, 1§ EA  CURE CORNER REMOVED AND RESET 555,00 §HEO, 00
590, 1,835 FT CURB REMOVED AND $TACKED $1.00 $1,835,00
669, 80  FT  FENCE REMOVED AND STACKED $1.00 $80.00
670, 500 PT  FENCE REMOVED AND RESET 510,00 55,000.00
7491, T 4,883 BY  CEMENT CONURETE SIDEWALK C 830,00

§143, 580,00



ENICEPROR

COMMONWRALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
HassbOoT Highway Divislon

Pages: of

Dabtat  02/01/2012 02:45 oM

e STIHATE
resjacet No i BOR2LE LE ID: 45013
Location i SOMERVILLY
Pemeription 1 ROADWAY RECONBTRUCTION AND RELATED WORK - HE-0028(344)X%
I f : ) -
Itam Iten i
Humber Quantity Unit Deseripticn Unit Price Total
.l 507 s5Y CEMENT COWCRETE SIDEWALK AT DRIVEWAYS 248.00 $24,3348.00
70x.2 BGE 8y CEMENT CONCRETE ?}HEELCHAI.R RAMP 547.00 $24, 602,00
182, 50 TOW  HOT MIX ASPHALT WALK SURFACE 5140.60 £7,000,00
1is.1 5 B MALL BOY REMOVED MIE. RESET §155.00 5738,00
734, 5 EA sIGH ?{EMOVE‘D AND RESET 5180,00 S50¢.00
134,52 80 EA SIGH POST REMQVED AMD AS'I‘E\CKED v $18.00 SE0G.00
Mo, 28 O ENGINEERS FIELD COFFICE AND EQUIEMENT (TYPE A) $2,278.00 %66,062.00
T4E ., i L3 MOBILIZATION $178,800.0D §i78,800.00
15&., 1 L5 HPDES HTORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN S17,760.00 $17,7a80.8¢
785, s s¥ SEEDTHG £3.00 $225.40
767.8 180 EA BALES OF HAY FOR éRGSIOI‘E CONTROL $514.00 81,400,400
‘311.33 -] Eh ELECTRIC HANDHOLE - 5B2.023 585E,00 55,588.50
811.31 18 Ex PULL BOX 12 ¥ 12 IMCHES - SD2.031 8859, 06Q 515,462.00
B13.78% 1 L5 INTERCONNECT CABLE SYSTEM $9,BdU.UG EC,BU0, 00
gle.0l - I L& TRAFPIC SIGHAL RECONSTRUCTION LOCATICH MO, 1 5339, 006,80 5135,%00.,00
g8l6 .02 1. Ls TAAFFIC SIGNAL RECONSTRUCTION LOCATION WO, 2 5109, 500.00 §108,800.00
216,586 i 18 TRAFFIC CONTROL SICGNAL REMOVEDR AND STACKED Z2,600.00 $2,600.00
832, 731 5F VWARNING-REGULATORY AND ROUTE MARKER - ALUM. $9.400 #4,488.00
PAMEL (TYRE A) .
B47.1- 120 BA gl 505 (N/GUIDE}+RTE MER 'f"/l BREWAY POST §88.60 $id,200.00
ASSEMBLY - STEEL
856,41 Bog HR ROADHAY FLAGGER $535.00 528,000,090
851, 380 up SAFETY CONTROLE FOR COMNSTRUCTION QPERATIONG - 51.00 560,00
asz. 00 gF SAFETY SIGNIHG F‘O-R CONSTRUCTION QPERATIONS $317.0% $3, ';00 e
853, "0 Eh PORTARLE BRARRICADE TYPE IIX 10,00 5100.00
854,014 5,000 FT TEMPORARY PAVING MARKINGS ~ 4 IMN. (BAINTER) $D. 14 $700.00
B54.034 2,000 ¥T TEMPORARY PAVEMENY MAREINGS - 4 IN. (REMOVABLE 50.65 ﬁ. 360,00
TAPE] . ‘
854,036 500 T TEMPORARY EAVEMENT_‘ MARKINGS - 6 IN, (REMOVABLE $1.00 £500.08
TABE) ’
854.1 506 EF BAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - PAINT $1.00 $500,00
884.2 240 13 PAVEMENT HARKING REMOVAL - THERMOPLALSTLC 5L.00 $200.00
254 .3 508 SF PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - TAFZ ‘ BL.00 £500.00
BS6, 1,400 un SPECIAL LIGHTING UNIT (FLASHING ARROW) $5.00 B55,000,00
a5g. 12 700 s PORTARLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 55.00 $3,500.00
§59. 30,240 [wia} REFLECTIORIZED DRUM 50.248 $6,048.00



ENFCERPO2 COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS Bage: of

‘UasaDOT Highway Divisien
Date: 02/01/2012 02:45 PM

od TIMATE
Projemt Ne 605219 AE ID: 45013
Logatiscn +  BOMERVILLE
Deseription @ ROADWAY RECONSTRUCTION AND RELATED WORK - HD-0028(344)%

IBM 4 :

Item Ttem

Humber Duantity Unit Description Unlt Price Total

864.04 180 8P PAVEMENT ARROWS AMD LEGENDS REFL. WHITE $5.00 $809.0¢
{THERMOPLASTIC)

858, 1 3,328 SF  CROSH VALKS AMD STOF LINBS REFL, WHITE $1.40 54,655.00
(THERMOPLASTIC)

B66. 04 . . 7,850 FT 4 INCH REFLECTORIZED WHITE LINE 50,40 53,186,080
{THERMOPLASTIC!

867.04 3,206 FT 4 INCH REPLECTORIZED YELLOW LINE 56,45 $1,442.70
{THERMOPLASTIC) ‘

574, 2 10 EA  TRAPFIC 5IGH REMOVED AND RESET $65, 00 $850,00

B74.3 1 LS TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND STACKED ] 5560.00 ' $560.00

§75, 1 30 EM PARKING METER REMOVED AMD RESET 579,00 52,370,060

875.2 10 EA  PAREING METER REMOVED AND STACKED $24.00 £340.00

L1 10 CY 3800 P8T, 1.5 IN,, 470 CEMENT CONCRETE : 377,00 $2,775.00

G2,718,8587.70

A A\G e

F st

Ten W05 =Y ) qqa3

—— . R S




Issued May

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 2004
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY LISTING

3
CONTRACTOR LEGAL NAME : C\ (=1 gm'&m [ \kéw
CONTRACTOR VENDOR/CUSTOMER CODE: .

INSTRUCTIONS: Any Confractor (other than a sole-proprietor or an individual contractor) must provide a
listing of individuals who are authorized .as legal representatives of the Contractor who can sign contracts and
other legally binding documents related to the contract on the Contractor’s behalf, In addition to this listing, any
state department may require additional proof of zuthority o sign contracts on behalf of the Contraclor, or proof
of avthenticity of signaturs (a notarized signature that the Department can use to verify that the sipnature and
date that appear on the Contract or other legal document was actually made by the Contractor’s authorized
signatory, and not by a representative, designee or other individual.) ’

NOTICE: Acceptarnice of anty paynment under a Comtract or Grant shall operate as a waiver of any defense by
Hee Contractor challenging the existence of a valid Contract due to an alleged Iack of actual anthority to
execute the document by the signatory.

For privacy purposes DO NOT ATTACH any documentation containing personal information, such as bank
acoount numbers, social security numbers, driver’s licenses, ljome addresses, social security cards or any other
personally identiftable information that you do not want released as part of a public record. The Commonwealth
reserves the right to publish the names and titles of authorized signatories of contractors,

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY NAME . TITLE

_g@h #C vetatone . M BNJDK

I certify that | am the President, Chief Executive Officer, Chief Fiscal Officer, Corporate Clerk or Legal Counsel
for the Contractor and as an authorized officer of the Contractor I certify that the names of the individuals
identified on this listing are current as of the date of execution below and that these individuals are authorized to
sign confracts and other legally binding documents related to comtracts with the Commonwealth of
Massachusetts on behalf of the Contractor. I understand and agree that the Contractor has a duty to ensure that
this listing is immediately updated and communicated to any state department with which the Contractor does
basiness whenever the authorized signatories above retire, are otherwise terminated from the Contractor’s
employ, hs?th ir responsibilities changed resulting in their no longer being authorized to sign contracts with
the Componweglth or whenever new signatories are designated,

oue: 11/ 25 [0

'I“He:' /MF}-—\/QVA Telephone: (g/ 7 QEQS @’éoﬁ
Fax: é7/7égo?5 54‘34 Bmail: J’C U)Qm-f@ﬂe @Soﬂ1§{/()///€/m;rgﬁf/

: [Listing can not be accepted without all of this information completed.]
A copy of this listing must be attached to the “record copy” of a contract filed with the depariment,




Tssued May
2004

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY LISTING

CONTRACTOR LEGAL NAME
CONTRACTOR VENDOR/CUSTOMER CODE:

PROOF OF AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE

This page is optional and is available for a department o authenticate contract sipnatures,
It is recommended that Departments obtain authentication of signature for the signatory
who submits the Contractor Authorized Listing,

This Section MUST be completed by the Contractor Authorized Signalory in presence of notary.

Signatory's full legal neme (print or type):

AUTHENTICATED BY NOTZZI? CORPORATE CLBRK (PICK ONLY ONE) AS FOLLOWS:

I, M {(NOTARY) as a notary public cerlify that I witnessed

tite signature of the o ren(entmned si ziat ry above and I verified the individual's identity on this date:

& S0y TAYUWARD
«Dﬁ@"lﬂw /5’ 20 & ? ,} 5«‘; Notary Sublic

) Coommerwesian of Lizssachusets
My commission expires on: 1 by Garny im Explres ,
‘*"f* * Bepieruen 28, 2011 AFFIX NOTARY SEAL

1, (CORPORATE CLERK) certify that I witnessed the
signature of the aforemantioned signatory above, that ! verified the individual’s identity and confirm the individual’s -
authority as an authorized signatory for the Contractor on this date:

: 20

AFFIX CORPORATE SEAL



?Ell 04?0 o000 5449 7158

Posiags | §

Cartitfod Foo

Ratum Racalpt Foa
(Endoraemant Hequired)

Rostdoiad Dallvery Foe
(Endorsamant Regitired)

Total Fostape & Foas I $ E :

Pogimark
Hire

Mavor Sose?i\ A,




# Compiste ltema 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete A Slgnaturo

item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. X ' [ Agent
M Print your name and address on the reverse ] Addresses
so thet we ean return the card to you. B. Revelvad by { Printed Nemej | . Diata of Detivery

W Altach this cand to the back of the maliplecs,
or on the front If space permits.

D, {a delivery addnass different from ftem 17 £ Yes

1. Article Addressed to: - /f if YES, enter delivery address balaw: i No

¢ o Somervil
-cﬁ% {all

93 ij find  Avenue
3. Sepvica
Som{wvi”’e— MA O2I43 Csmgidpemw: [ Express Mel

2 Reptstarad 1 Retum Recelipt for Merchandise
O3 nsured Mall D3 .00,

A, Mayor To ngiq 14 CHY'LL %on{ 4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Fen) I Yes

2, Atiola Numar + 0 -
m;;nggmﬁhmu'- 7031 Q470 0000 5949 7158

PS Form 3811, , February 2004 shse  Domestlc Relum Receipt 72435 1025560241540




